Wayne H. Jens Vice President Nuclear Operations



Fermi-2 8400 North Disle Highway Newport, Michigan 48166 (313) 586-4150

November 26, 1984 EF2-72019

Director Nuclear Reactor Regulation Attention: Mr B. J. Youngblood, Chief Licensing Branch No. 1 Division of Licensing U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Youngblood:

Reference:

(1) Fermi 2 NRC Docket 50-341

(2) Letter, NRC to Detroit Edison, "Fermi 2 Plant Technical Specifications", dated October 23, 1984

Subject: Fermi 2 Technical Specification Certification

Reference 2 transmitted the final draft of Fermi 2 Technical Specifications and requested their certification.

The final draft has been carefully reviewed. This review identified the need to make certain changes primarily typographical or editorial in nature. These changes have been discussed with the reviewer for BWR Technical Specifications and incorporated in a subsequent draft. One proposed change has been discussed, but cannot be incorporated until an analysis has been submitted justifying the change. This analysis is expected to be submitted by November 30.

Based upon the reviews conducted, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the enclosed draft of the Fermi 2 Technical Specifications accurately reflects the plant, the Final Safety Analysis Report and the staff's Safety Evaluation Reports in all material respects. An affidavit relating to this certification accompanies this letter.

8412010133 841126 PDR ADOCK 05000341 A FDR

Attachments

cc: Mr. P. M. Byron Mr. D. R. Hoffman Mr. M. D. Lynch USNRC, Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Sincerely,

I, WAYNE H. JENS, do hereby affirm that the foregoing statements are based on facts and circumstances which are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WAYNE H. JENS

Vice President, Vuclear Operations

On this <u>26</u> day of <u>Movember</u> 1984, before me personally appeared Wayne H. Jens, being first duly sworn and says that he executed the foregoing as his free act and deed.

Marcia Buck

Notary Public MARCIA BUCK Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI My Commission Expires Dec. 28, 1987

acting in monroe Causty. michigan